

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

---

No. S201116

---

BERKELEY HILLSIDE PRESERVATION, et al.,  
Petitioners and Appellants,

v.

CITY OF BERKELEY, et al.,  
Respondents,

MITCHELL D. KAPOR and FREADA KAPOR-KLEIN,  
Respondents and Real Parties in Interest.

---

After a Published Decision by the Court of Appeal,  
First Appellate District, Division Four  
Civil Case No. A131254

---

After an Appeal from the Superior Court of Alameda County  
Case No. RG10517314, Honorable Frank Roesch, Judge

---

**APPLICATION TO FILE BRIEF AMICUS  
CURIAE AND BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE OF PACIFIC  
LEGAL FOUNDATION IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS  
AND REAL PARTIES IN INTEREST**

---

M. REED HOPPER, No. 131291  
Pacific Legal Foundation  
930 G Street  
Sacramento, California 95814  
Telephone: (916) 419-7111  
Facsimile: (916) 419-7747

Attorney for Amicus Curiae  
Pacific Legal Foundation

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
APPLICATION TO FILE BRIEF AMICUS CURIAE .....	1
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE .....	1
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	2
ARGUMENT .....	3
I. THIS COURT HAS NEVER AUTHORIZED A PROJECT-BY-PROJECT CHALLENGE TO CEQA CATEGORICAL EXEMPTIONS .....	3
II. THE LEGISLATURE INTENDED TO EXEMPT CERTAIN ACTIVITIES FROM PROJECT-BY-PROJECT REVIEW .....	8
III. INTERPRETING CATEGORICAL EXEMPTIONS AS BRIGHT-LINE RULES FURTHERS THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT .....	10
CONCLUSION .....	12

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Page**

**Cases**

*Berkeley Hillside Preservation v. City of Berkeley*,  
203 Cal. App. 4th (2012) ..... 3

*Citizens of Goleta Valley v. Board of Supervisors*,  
52 Cal. 3d 553 (1990) ..... 2, 11

*Coalition of Concerned Communities, Inc. v. City of Los Angeles*,  
34 Cal. 4th 733, (2004) ..... 9

*Environmental Protection Information Center v. California Department  
of Forestry and Fire Protection*, 44 Cal. 4th 459 (2008) ..... 2

*Laurel Heights Improvement Association v. Regents of the University of  
California*, 6 Cal. 4th 1112 (1993) ..... 2

*Mountain Lion Foundation v. Fish and Game Commission*,  
16 Cal. 4th 105 (1997) ..... 2, 4-5, 8

*Muzzy Ranch Co v. Solano County Airport Land Use Commission*,  
41 Cal. 4th 372 (2007) ..... 6

*Save the Plastic Bag Coalition v. City of Manhattan Beach*,  
52 Cal. 4th 155 (2011) ..... 2, 7

*Tomlinson v. County of Alameda*, 54 Cal. 4th 281 (2012) ..... 7-8, 12

*Wildlife Alive v. Chickering*, 18 Cal. 3d 190 (1976) ..... 2-5, 8

**California Regulation**

Cal. Code Regs., tit. 14, § 15300 ..... 11

**California Statutes**

Pub. Res. Code § 21000, *et seq.* ..... 2

	<b>Page</b>
Pub. Res. Code § 21083(e) . . . . .	11
Pub. Res. Code § 21083.1. . . . .	11
Pub. Res. Code § 21084(a) . . . . .	9
Pub. Res. Code § 21092 . . . . .	12

**Miscellaneous**

California Rule of Court 8.520 . . . . .	1
California Rule of Court 8.520(f) . . . . .	1
